2025-2026 Bay High School Band Calendar

Wed-Thur  July 30- 31 Drumline Rehearsal BHS 8:00am-3:00pm
Mon-Wed  Aug. 4-6 Drumline Rehearsal BHS 8:00am-3:00pm
Monday August 4 Marching Band Leadership Meeting BHS 10:00am-11:30am
Tue-Wed  Aug. 5-6 Marching Band New Marchers, Squad Leaders BHS 8:00am-12:00pm
Thur-Fri Aug. 7-8 Full Marching Band (MB) (half day) BHS 8:00am-12:00pm
Thursday  August 7 Band info meeting Pot Luck - ALL MB Parents BHS stadium 6:30pm
Mon-Thur Aug. 11-14  Full MB Practice (all members) BHS 8:00am-5:00pm
Tuesday August 12 Uniform Issue Night BHS 6:00pm-8:00pm
Friday August 15 Full MB and picture day BHS 8:00am-12:00pm
Saturday August 16 Door-to-Door Drive Bay 9:00am-1:00pm
Monday August 18 Convocation performance BHS 8:30am-10:00am
Tuesday August 19 MB Practice EVERY TUESDAY during season BHS 6:30pm-8:00pm
Thursday  August 21 MB Practice EVERY THURSDAY during season BHS 7:00pm-9:00pm
Friday August 22 Game @ Ashland AHS 5:00pm-10:00pm
Friday August 29 Game @ US Us 4:00pm-8:00pm
Wednesday September 3  Tux Distribution BHS 6:00pm-8:00pm
Friday September 5 Game v. Firelands BHS 6:00pm-10:00pm
Wednesday September 10 Dress Distribution BHS 6:00pm-8:00pm
Friday September 12 Game @ Normandy Byers Field 6:00pm-10:00pm
Saturday September 13 North Royalton Band Festival NRHS 7:00pm

Friday September 19 Game v. Buckeye BHS 5:30pm-10:30pm
Friday September 26 Game @ Westlake WHS 6:00pm-10:00pm
Thursday October 2 Marching Band Practice (Bonfire) BHS 6:00pm-9:00pm
Friday October 3 Game v. Valley Forge (Homecoming) BHS 4:15pm-10:00pm
Thursday October 9 Game v. North Olmsted BHS 5:45pm-10:00pm
M/Tu/Th  Oct 13-23 Marching Band Practice TBA sports playoffs BHS TBA

Friday October 17 Game @ Lakewood LHS 6:00pm-10:00pm
Friday October 24 Game v. Rocky River (Senior Night) BHS 6:00pm-10:00pm
Tuesday October 28 43rd Annual Varsity Concert!! $$ BHS 7:00pm

Friday October 31 Playoff Game TBA TBA TBA

Friday December 12 High School Solo & Ensemble Entry Forms Due  BHS During school
Tuesday December 16 BHS Holiday Band Concert BHS Auditorium  7:00pm
Thursday  February 5 Solo & Ensemble Recital BHS Auditorium  7:00pm

Saturday February 7 High School Solo and Ensemble TBA All Day
Wednesday February 25  Big Band Bash Concert—BMS and BHS BHS Auditorium  7:00pm

Tuesday March 3 BHS Band Concert BHS Auditorium  7:00pm

Saturday April 25 Ballroom Blitz BHS Cafeteria 6:30pm-10:00pm
Tuesday May 12 Spring Jazz Concert BHS Auditorium  7:00pm

Tuesday May 19 BHS Spring Band Concert-Awards start at 6:30pm! BHS Auditorium  7:00pm

Monday May 25 Memorial Day Parade (Marching Band) Lake Rd. 8:00am-10:00am
TBA End of May  Instrumental Dept. pictures, tux/dress turn in BHS Band Room QRP

Monday June 1 Commencement Band (9™-11" grade) Stadium 6:00pm-9:00pm
Wednesday June 3 Field Commander/Squad Leader try-outs BHS Band Room  3:30pm

Although the above list is as accurate as can be expected (as of May 2025), there may be additions and corrections as
we proceed through the summer. Please refer to this list at all times when making vacation and work plans. If there
are any questions, please do not hesitate to email Darren.allen@bayschoolsohio.org. I will get back to you quickly
through email. Your attendance at ALL performances and scheduled rehearsals is required! We count on YOU!
With this much advance notice, work, birthdays, Guardians tickets, babysitting, dinner conflicts, etc. will never be
considered acceptable excuses for missing.

POST THIS ON YOUR REFRIGERATOR NOW!

e Sign up for email reminders at baymusicboosters.com (make a profile).
e PARENTS: Sign up for text reminders by texting @bhsmb29230 to 81010

e STUDENTS: Sign up for text reminders by texting @bhsmbwolf to 81010



